EXHIBIT D
FISCAL YEAR 2016 WITHHELD ALLOTMENTS

Under the provisions of Section 2, Chapter 310, Acts of 2015 (HB 70 - The Budget Bill for Fiscal Year 2016) the Secretary of Budget and Management is withholding the following allotments consistent with the appropriation language contained
therein. These funds appropriated but not allotted will be placed in contingency reserve and will be available for subsequent allotment by the Secretary to the appropriate program upon notification from the General Assembly or the State agency

2016-4-1

2016-17-1

2016-26-1

2016-29-1

2016-34-1
2016-35-1

2016-39-1

2016-43-1
2016-44-1

2016-55-1

2016-68-1

2016-79-1
2016-79-2

2016-90-1

2016-114-1
2016-115-1
2016-116-1
2016-117-1
2016-121-1
2016-124-1

2016-135-1

2016-135-1

2016-135-2

2016-137-1

2016-142-1

AGENCY

Judiciary
Board of Public Works-Interagency Committee on School Construction

Maryland Insurance Administration
Insurance Administration and Regulation

Comptroller of Maryland
Revenue Administration Division

Department of Budget and Management
Department of Budget and Management
Office of Personnel Services and Benefits

Department of Information Technology
Office of Information Technology

Department of General Services
Office of Procurement and Logistics
Office of Facilities Planning, Design and Construction

Department of Transportation
Maryland Transit Administration

Department of Agriculture
Office of the Secretary

Department of Health and Mental Hygiene
Behavioral Health Administration
Behavioral Health Administration

Department of Human Resources
Office of the Secretary

State Department of Education
Headquarters
Headquarters
Headquarters
Headquarters
Aid to Education
Aid to Education

University System of Maryland
University System of Maryland Office

Maryland Higher Education Commission
Maryland Higher Education Commission

Maryland Higher Education Commission

Higher Education

that the contingency has been met.

PROGRAM

District Court

General Administration

Administration and Operations

Revenue Administration

All Programs
Executive Direction

Web Systems

Procurement and Logistics
Facilities Planning, Design and Construction

Statewide Programs Operations

Executive Direction

Program Direction
Program Direction

Office of the Secretary

Division of Business Services

Division of Accountability and Assessment
Division of Early Childhood Development
Division of Early Childhood Development
Students with Disabilities

Teacher Development

University System of Maryland Office
General Administration
General Administration

Educational Grants

Support for the State Operated Institutions of Higher Education

D.1

Approp.
Code
CO0A00.04

D25E03.01

D80z01.01

E00A04.01

F10A02.01
F10A02.01

F50B04.07

HO00D01.01
H00G01.01

JOOH01.06

LO0A11.01

MO00L01.01
MO00L01.01

NOOA01.01

R0O0A01.02
R0O0A01.04
RO0A01.10
R0O0A01.10
R0O0A02.07
RO0A02.55

R30B36.00
R62100.01
R62100.01

R62100.07

R75T00.01

General Fd.
Approp.
Withheld

100,000

50,000

200,000

250,000
100,000

500,000

200,000
500,000

200,000

100,000
100,000

100,000

500,000
500,000
100,000
50,000
10,000,000
100,000

100,000
100,000
4,900,000

50,000

Special Fd.
Approp.
Withheld

150,000

100,000

Federal Fd.
Approp.
Withheld

Total
Approp.
Withheld

Current Unr
Fd. Approp.
Withheld

100,000

50,000

150,000

200,000

250,000
100,000

500,000

200,000
500,000

100,000

200,000

100,000
100,000

100,000

500,000
500,000
100,000
50,000
10,000,000
100,000

100,000 100,000

100,000
100,000
4,900,000

50,000



EXHIBIT D
FISCAL YEAR 2016 WITHHELD ALLOTMENTS

Under the provisions of Section 2, Chapter 310, Acts of 2015 (HB 70 - The Budget Bill for Fiscal Year 2016) the Secretary of Budget and Management is withholding the following allotments consistent with the appropriation language contained
therein. These funds appropriated but not allotted will be placed in contingency reserve and will be available for subsequent allotment by the Secretary to the appropriate program upon notification from the General Assembly or the State agency

that the contingency has been met.

Code AGENCY PROGRAM
2016-142-2 Higher Education Support for the State Operated Institutions of Higher Education
2016-143-1 Higher Education Support for the State Operated Institutions of Higher Education

Baltimore City Community College
Baltimore City Community College

2016-146-1 Baltimore City Community College
2016-146-2 Baltimore City Community College

Department of Business and Economic Development
2016-154-1 Division of Business and Enterprise Development Office of Finance Programs

Department of Juvenile Services
2016-163-1 Departmental Support Departmental Support

Department of State Police
2016-166-1 Maryland State Police Field Operations Bureau
2016-227-1 Maryland State Police Office of the Superintendent

D.2

Approp.
Code

R75T00.01
R75T00.01

R95C00.00

R95C00.00

TOOF00.08

V00D02.01

WO00A01.02
WO00A01.01

General Fd.
Approp.
Withheld

50,000
100,000

100,000

500,000
1,000,000

Special Fd.
Approp.
Withheld

100,000

Federal Fd.
Approp.
Withheld

Current Unr
Fd. Approp.
Withheld

50,000
50,000

Total
Approp.
Withheld

50,000
100,000

50,000
50,000
100,000
100,000
500,000

1,000,000

21,100,000



